economic use provided for by the articles 12 to 19 of Copyright Law (L. 633 of 1941), including the right to destroy 
it, without need to pay any form of compensation to the artist. 

Art. 6 – Prize, awards and exhibition 
The winner will receive a cash prize of € 4,500.00 (four thousand five hundred/00 Euros), less withholdings required 
by the law and VAT. Ownership of the winning work will be transferred for all legal purposes to the Rotary Club 
of Asolo and Pedemontana del Grappa and, therefore, will remain the property of the Rotary Club of Asolo and